BYLAW NO. 17-11

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A MUTUAL AID AREA EMERGENCY MEASURES ORGANIZATION.

The council for the Rural Municipality of Cambria No. 6 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

- 1. The Rural Municipality of Cambria No. 6 is hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Councils of:
 - R. M. of Coalfields No. 4
 - R. M. of Estevan No. 5
 - R. M. of Souris Valley No. 7
 - R. M. of Browning No. 34
 - R. M. of Benson No. 35
 - R.M. of Cymri No. 36

City of Estevan

Town of Bienfait

Town of Lampman

Town of Midale

Village of Torquay

Village of North Portal

Village of Roche Percee

Village of Macoun

The terms of which are attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A".

- 2. The signing authorities for the Rural Municipality of Cambria No. 6 are hereby authorized to sign and execute the agreement referred to as Exhibit "A".
- 3. This bylaw shall come into force on the day of its final passing.

	Reeve
{Seal}	
	Administrator